RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 前11日268日開新報報 09 APR 2004

x 01492342

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

08-17-2004

| Alexa | india, VA 22313-1430 | | |
|--------------------------------------|---|--|--|
| Pleas | e record the attached original documents or copies thereof. | 102814856 | |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): Gabriella Calderini, Marco Prosdocimi, Claudio Antico, Giuliana Miglierini, and Danilo Casadei Massari | | |
| 2. | Name and address of receiving party(ies): INTERALIA S.R.L. Via N. Tommaseo 24 35131 PADOVA ITALY | | |
| 3. | _ | erger ange of Name | |
| 4. the ap | Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application polication is: | | |
| | A. Application/Patent No. B. Application/Is | ssue Date | |
| 5. should | Name and address of party to whom correspondence conced be mailed: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A. | | |
| 6. | Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1. | | |
| 7. The Cor this com enclose | Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27623 XXXXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. nmissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.4 imunication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A duplic d. | 41 that may be required with ate copy of this Form is | |
| | | | |

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 78504 GEREY! 00000185 10498348

Name of Person Signing

4/9/04

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3_.

Date

PATENT

REEL: 015673 FRAME: 0723

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor: Gabriella CALDERINI, Marco PROSDOCIMI, Claudio ANTICO, Giuliana MIGLIERINI and Danilo CASADEI MASSARI

RECORDED: 04/09/2004

| hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: | |
|---|---|
| INTERALIA S.R.L. | |
| its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rig foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements when | |
| (a) Patent Number | dated |
| (b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No | filed |
| (c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by | the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled |
| SILVER SALTS OF SUCROSE-OCTOSULPHATE | |
| and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, s Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents and all foreign countries on said improvements. | States and all other foreign countries on any of said |
| The Assignee may apply for and receive the the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute a powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection Assignee or its successors. | known to it relating to the improvements and the see Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable |
| Assignor warrants that he/she has the full ri and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreen to other by the undersigned. | ght to convey the rights and property described herein nent affecting such rights and property has been made |
| Dated: 8 (10/2002 | By Gabriella CALDERINI Goldo By Marco PROSDOCIMI By Claudio ANTICO |
| | By Giuliana MIGLIERINI IIII CUCTUPLE By Danilo CASADEI MASSARI |
| The undersigned declares that he(she) was prindividual execute this Assignment of his(her) own free will f | personally present and did see the above-named |
| | By DEGLI AZZONI AVOGADRO Name ALESSANDRA Address VIA EREMITANI DOJA |

PATENT REEL: 015673 FRAME: 0724